
2023-2024 Metropolitan State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-18   Conf: 8-14   Home: 4-10   Away: 5-7   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Espinosa, Mikylah 27-27 821 30.4 151-369 .409 45-127 .354 64-78 .821 34 96 130 4.8 67 2 55 100 7 50 411 15.2
25 Sealy, Brianna 27-27 723 26.8 76-164 .463 0-3 .000 62-111 .559 46 129 175 6.5 57 3 35 67 17 17 214 7.9
23 Bonds, Tosjanae 20-17 513 25.7 45-127 .354 14-51 .275 46-63 .730 29 60 89 4.5 61 1 29 51 4 38 150 7.5
35 Yow, Ashlyn 25-0 544 21.8 55-136 .404 32-79 .405 36-43 .837 13 46 59 2.4 31 0 33 60 0 10 178 7.1
14 Jones, Brooklynn 25-22 598 23.9 53-143 .371 38-106 .358 12-16 .750 9 54 63 2.5 26 0 28 38 4 14 156 6.2
12 Silva Pereira, Mariana 26-18 760 29.2 51-162 .315 12-55 .218 23-37 .622 16 60 76 2.9 44 0 59 63 4 22 137 5.3
15 Pippett, Jackie 20-12 368 18.4 32-81 .395 0-2 .000 35-42 .833 38 44 82 4.1 43 0 23 31 7 11 99 5.0
32 Byrnes, Amanda 24-6 383 16.0 33-83 .398 0-3 .000 9-16 .563 16 46 62 2.6 47 2 11 22 19 12 75 3.1
30 Hernandez, Darla 22-4 330 15.0 31-87 .356 2-7 .286 4-7 .571 14 61 75 3.4 21 0 8 14 2 7 68 3.1
05 Roffle, Laci 22-0 148 6.7 14-53 .264 5-26 .192 14-20 .700 5 20 25 1.1 16 0 7 10 1 4 47 2.1
22 Hester, Halle 18-2 162 9.0 7-35 .200 5-24 .208 3-4 .750 7 13 20 1.1 15 0 2 8 1 3 22 1.2
13 Young, Shayne 13-0 63 4.8 2-14 .143 1-11 .091 0-0 .000 1 5 6 0.5 4 0 1 1 0 0 5 0.4
10 Arroyo, Savannah 2-0 3 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
21 Trujillo, Lex 4-0 9 2.3 0-4 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 27 5425 200.9 550-1458 .377 154-497 .310 308-437 .705 268 695 963 35.7 432 8 291 493 66 188 1562 57.85
Opponents 27 5425 200.9 622-1583 .393 169-535 .316 325-461 .705 299 675 974 36.1 438 11 330 384 65 285 1738 64.37

Team Statistics MSUD OPP
SCORING 1562 1738
    Points Per Game 57.9 64.4
    Scoring Margin -6.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 550-1458 622-1583
    Field Goal Pct .377 .393
3 POINT FG-ATT 154-497 169-535
    3PT FG Pct .310 .316
    3PT Made Per Game 5.7 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 308-437 325-461
    FT Pct .705 .705
    FT Made Per Game 11.4 12.0
REBOUNDS 963 974
    Rebounds Per Game 35.7 36.1
    Rebounds Margin -0.4 –
ASSISTS 291 330
    Assists Per Game 10.8 12.2
TURNOVERS 493 384
    Turnovers Per Game 18.3 14.2
    Turnovers Margin -4.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.9
STEALS 188 285
    Steals Per Game 7.0 10.6
BLOCKS 66 65
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 2.4
ATTENDANCE 3,164 5,103
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-226 12-425
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-115

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
MSU Denver 356 359 413 419 15 1562
Opponents 390 445 431 461 11 1738

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/23 vs Angelo St. L 39-64 115
11/11/23 at Texas Woman's L 36-66 288
11/20/23 FORT HAYS ST. L 45-64 217
11/24/23 ECKERD L 59-72 144
11/25/23 SEATTLE PACIFIC W 64-62 136

* 12/01/23 WESTMINSTER (UT) W 52-47 162
* 12/02/23 COLORADO MESA L 43-63 164
* 12/08/23 at Black Hills St. L 38-58 745
* 12/09/23 at South Dakota Mines L 62-63 100
* 12/13/23 COLO. SCH. OF MINES L 64-65 207
* 01/06/24 CHADRON ST. L 63-78 216
* 01/12/24 at N.M. Highlands W 58-49 196
* 01/13/24 at CSU Pueblo L 69-73 395
* 01/19/24 UC-COLO. SPRINGS L 49-65 324
* 01/20/24 REGIS (CO) L 51-68 234
* 01/23/24 at Colo. Sch. of Mines L 62-65 218
* 01/27/24 WESTERN COLO. L 61-70 244
* 02/02/24 at Adams St. W 86-82 972
* 02/03/24 at Fort Lewis W 61-55 903
* 02/09/24 SOUTH DAKOTA MINES W 71-52 218
* 02/10/24 BLACK HILLS ST. L 60-71 286
* 02/16/24 at Westminster (UT) W 66-60 40
* 02/17/24 at Colorado Mesa L 45-53 897
* 02/23/24 at Chadron St. W 78-60 234
* 02/24/24 at Colo. Christian L 52-66 115
* 03/01/24 FORT LEWIS W 62-59 367
* 03/02/24 ADAMS ST. L 66-88 245

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Metropolitan State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-14   Home: 3-8   Away: 5-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Espinosa, Mikylah 22-22 676 30.7 129-307 .420 40-109 .367 57-70 .814 30 76 106 4.8 55 2 45 77 5 40 355 16.1
23 Bonds, Tosjanae 20-17 513 25.7 45-127 .354 14-51 .275 46-63 .730 29 60 89 4.5 61 1 29 51 4 38 150 7.5
25 Sealy, Brianna 22-22 568 25.8 54-127 .425 0-3 .000 52-91 .571 39 99 138 6.3 46 3 29 56 14 16 160 7.3
14 Jones, Brooklynn 20-19 481 24.1 45-114 .395 36-89 .404 9-12 .750 8 44 52 2.6 19 0 22 25 3 11 135 6.8
35 Yow, Ashlyn 22-0 466 21.2 46-115 .400 26-65 .400 28-34 .824 10 43 53 2.4 25 0 28 53 0 10 146 6.6
15 Pippett, Jackie 20-12 368 18.4 32-81 .395 0-2 .000 35-42 .833 38 44 82 4.1 43 0 23 31 7 11 99 5.0
12 Silva Pereira, Mariana 21-13 591 28.1 37-121 .306 7-40 .175 15-26 .577 12 49 61 2.9 40 0 45 50 4 17 96 4.6
32 Byrnes, Amanda 19-3 279 14.7 28-66 .424 0-2 .000 7-12 .583 13 32 45 2.4 33 1 8 15 15 8 63 3.3
30 Hernandez, Darla 17-2 228 13.4 23-63 .365 1-3 .333 4-5 .800 11 45 56 3.3 15 0 5 10 0 5 51 3.0
05 Roffle, Laci 18-0 128 7.1 13-49 .265 4-24 .167 13-18 .722 5 14 19 1.1 13 0 7 8 1 3 43 2.4
22 Hester, Halle 14-0 91 6.5 6-23 .261 5-17 .294 1-2 .500 4 5 9 0.6 11 0 1 2 0 3 18 1.3
13 Young, Shayne 9-0 33 3.7 1-6 .167 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.4 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0.3
21 Trujillo, Lex 2-0 3 1.5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 22 4425 201.1 459-1200 .383 134-410 .327 267-375 .712 232 557 789 35.9 362 7 243 399 53 162 1319 59.95
Opponents 22 4425 201.1 502-1276 .393 133-418 .318 273-380 .718 240 538 778 35.4 365 10 259 330 54 240 1410 64.09

Team Statistics MSUD OPP
SCORING 1319 1410
    Points Per Game 60.0 64.1
    Scoring Margin -4.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 459-1200 502-1276
    Field Goal Pct .383 .393
3 POINT FG-ATT 134-410 133-418
    3PT FG Pct .327 .318
    3PT Made Per Game 6.1 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 267-375 273-380
    FT Pct .712 .718
    FT Made Per Game 12.1 12.4
REBOUNDS 789 778
    Rebounds Per Game 35.9 35.4
    Rebounds Margin 0.5 –
ASSISTS 243 259
    Assists Per Game 11.0 11.8
TURNOVERS 399 330
    Turnovers Per Game 18.1 15.0
    Turnovers Margin -3.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.8
STEALS 162 240
    Steals Per Game 7.4 10.9
BLOCKS 53 54
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 2.5
ATTENDANCE 2,667 4,815
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-242 11-438
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
MSU Denver 294 313 344 353 15 1319
Opponents 304 361 346 388 11 1410

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/01/23 WESTMINSTER (UT) W 52-47 162
12/02/23 COLORADO MESA L 43-63 164
12/08/23 at  Black Hills St. L 38-58 745
12/09/23 at  South Dakota Mines L 62-63 100
12/13/23 COLO. SCH. OF MINES L 64-65 207
01/06/24 CHADRON ST. L 63-78 216
01/12/24 at  N.M. Highlands W 58-49 196
01/13/24 at  CSU Pueblo L 69-73 395
01/19/24 UC-COLO. SPRINGS L 49-65 324
01/20/24 REGIS (CO) L 51-68 234
01/23/24 at  Colo. Sch. of Mines L 62-65 218
01/27/24 WESTERN COLO. L 61-70 244
02/02/24 at  Adams St. W 86-82 972
02/03/24 at  Fort Lewis W 61-55 903
02/09/24 SOUTH DAKOTA MINES W 71-52 218
02/10/24 BLACK HILLS ST. L 60-71 286
02/16/24 at  Westminster (UT) W 66-60 40
02/17/24 at  Colorado Mesa L 45-53 897
02/23/24 at  Chadron St. W 78-60 234
02/24/24 at  Colo. Christian L 52-66 115
03/01/24 FORT LEWIS W 62-59 367
03/02/24 ADAMS ST. L 66-88 245


